Within 30 days of the execution these presents or such other time as

may be mutually agreed to by the Parties and in lieu of the Developer

handing over and delivering vacant, khas and peaceful possession of the

said Property, the Owners shall pay to the Developer, a sum of Rs.

10,20,00,000/- [Rupees Ten Crores Twenty Lakhs only) as relocation

charges/ shifting charges.

Within 30 days of the execution these presents or such other time as

may be mutually agreed to by the Parties and in lieu to the Assignee

surrendering its leasehold interest in favour of the Owners, the Owners

shall pay to the Assignee, a sum of Rs. 9,80,00,000/- (Rupees Nine

Crores Eighty Lakhs onlyl as relocation charges/ shifting charges .

0n the execution of these presents, the Developer and the Assignee shall

surrender to the Owners, originals of the trade license, GST certificates,

electricity bills and any other document/ instrument which bears the